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SAFEGUARDING AND CHILD PROTECTION CONTACTS FOR SCHOOLS  

 

 

Tri Borough Safeguarding and Child Protection Training, Consultation and 

Advice: 

 

 Hilary Shaw – Tri Borough Safeguarding and Child Protection Schools and 

Education Officer 

 

 Direct line: 07817 365 519  

 Hilary.Shaw@rbkc.gov.uk  

 

 Marissa Asli Bangura – Tri Borough Safeguarding and Education – Liaison and 

Training Co-ordinator  

 

 Direct line: 07739 315 432 

 Marissa.Aslibangura@rbkc.gov.uk 

 

 

Tri Borough Safeguarding Review and Quality Assurance: 

 

 Anna Carpenter – Tri Borough Head of Safeguarding Review and Quality  

Assurance (Mon-Thurs only) 

 

 Direct line: 020 7361 3467/07971 320 888 

 Anna.Carpenter@lbhs.gov.uk 

 

  

 

Tri Borough Child Sexual Exploitation (CSE) – Advice/guidance:  

 

 Emily Harcombe – Hammersmith and Fulham Family Support and Child 

Protection Advisor (Mon-Weds only) 

  

 Direct Line: 020 8753 6918/07467 734 648   

  Emily.Harcombe@lbhf.gov.uk/  

 

 Sarah Stalker – The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea Family Support 

and Child Protection Advisor (Mon-Weds only) 

 

  Direct Line: 020 7598 4640/07971 322 482 

  Sarah.Stalker@rbkc.gov.uk  

 

 Cathy Smith – Westminster Family Support and Child Protection Advisor (Tues 

and Weds only) 

 

  Direct Line: 020 7641 7675 

   cjsmith@westminster.gov.uk  

 

 Leonie Bingham – Westminster Child Protection Advisor  

 

 Direct Line: 020 7641 4199  

 lbingam@westminster.gov.uk  
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 Kamal Patel – Multi-Agency Safeguarding Hub (MASH) Team Detective Inspector    

 

 Direct line: 020 3276 2841  

 kpatel4@westminster.gov.uk 

 

 

Tri Borough Private Fostering – Referrals and advice/guidance:   

 

 Janet Lewandowski – Tri Borough Senior Practitioner, Private Fostering Advisor 

 

 Direct line: 020 7641 7564 

 jlewandowski@westminster.gov.uk  

 

Tri Borough FGM – Advice/guidance: 

 

 Gourita Gibbs – Child Protection Advisor (To be updated following 

conversation on 22/05/18) 

 

 Direct line: 020 7641 1610   

 ggibbs@westminster.gov.uk   

  

 

Bi Borough (Hammersmith & Fulham and Royal Borough Kensington & Chelsea   

PREVENT – Advice, guidance, training queries and referrals to Channel Panel:    

 Jake Butterworth – Bi Borough Prevent Schools & Colleges Officer – Counter 

Extremism  

  

 Direct line: 020 8753 5843 

 jake.butterworth@lbhf.gov.uk 

 Secure email: jake.butterworth@lbhf.gcsx.gov.uk  

 

 Mark Chalmers – Prevent Programme Manager, Westminster enquiries only 

(good for training and advise on incidents)  

 

  Direct Line: 020 7641 6032  

  mark.chalmers@westminster.gov.uk)   

 

Tri Borough Multi-Agency Safeguarding Hub (MASH):   

 Nasheen Singh – Interim Head of Assessment and MASH  

 

 Direct Line: 020 7641 3986/07508 004 125 

 nsingh@westminster.gov.uk   

 

 Catherine Hoy – MASH Service Manager 

 

  Direct Line: 020 7641 5428  

  choy@westminster.gov.uk 
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Child Protection Referrals, Consultation & Advice about a child/young person 

resident in Hammersmith & Fulham: 

 

 Hammersmith and Fulham Duty Line 

 

 Duty Line – 020 8753 6600 (Front Door) 

Out of hours – 020 8748 8588 

  

 

Child Protection Referrals, Consultation & Advice about a child/young person 

resident in The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea (RBKC): 

 

 Kensington and Chelsea Duty Line 

 

 Duty Line – 020 7361 3013 (Duty) 

Out of hours – 020 7361 3013 

 

 Rupinder Virdee – Family Support and Child Protection Advisor  

 

  Direct Line: 07989 155 271 

  Rupinder.Virdee@lbhf.gov.uk  

 

 Sarah Stalker – Family Support and Child Protection Advisor (Mon-Weds only) 

 

  Direct Line: 020 7598 4640/07971 322 482 

  Sarah.Stalker@rbkc.gov.uk 

 

 Angela Clayton – Family Support and Child Protection Advisor (Weds-Fri only) 

 

  Direct Line: 07807 159 907 

  Angela.Clayton@rbkc.gov.uk 

 

 

Consultation & Advice about a child/young person resident in the City of 

Westminster: 

 

 Westminster Duty Line  

 

 Duty Line: 020 7641 4000 (Contact and Assessment) 

Out of hours: 020 7641 2388 

 

 John Griffin – Child Protection Advisor  

 

 Direct Line: 020 7641 1615  

 jgriffin@westminster.gov.uk) 

  

 Gabby Bernard – Child Protection Advisor 

 

 Direct Line: 020 7641 3195/07903 154 517  

 gbernard@westminster.gov.uk)  

    

 Charlotte Holt – Child Protection Advisor 

 

 Direct Line: 020 7641 5364  

 cholt@westminster.gov.uk)  

 

 Leonie Bingham – Child Protection Advisor  
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 Direct Line: 020 7641 4199  

 lbingam@westminster.gov.uk  

 

Contact details for the Tri-Borough Local Authority Designated Officer (LADO) 

for referral and management of allegations against staff:  

 

Kembra Healy – Tri Borough Safe Organisations Manager and Local Authority 

Designated Officer (LADO) 

 

 Direct Line: 020 8753 5125  

 Kembra.Healy@lbhf.gov.uk 

(This to be changed following transition information and telephone call with Hilary on 

22/05/18) 

 

Make LADO referrals to the following phone numbers/emails depending on the borough 

where the incident took place or where the employing agency is.   

 

Unsure? Send it in and we will ensure it gets to the right person. Referrals are dealt with 

by Child Protection Advisors who hold delegated LADO powers across all three boroughs.  

 

London Borough of Hammersmith and Fulham: 0208 753 5125/ LADO@lbhf.gov.uk 

 

Westminster: 020 7641 7668/ LADO@westminster.gov.uk 

 

Kensington: 020 7361 3013/ KCLADO.Enquiries@rbkc.gov.uk  

 

Local Safeguarding Children’s Board (LSCB) for Hammersmith & Fulham, 

Kensington & Chelsea and City of Westminster:  

 

 Emma Biskupski - Tri Borough LSCB Business Development Manager 

 

 Direct Line: 020 8753 3759  

 emma.biskupski@lbhf.gov.uk 

 

 

Tri Borough Attendance (statutory), Child employment and children in 

entertainment, Elective home education and children missing education (ACE) 

Team: 

 

 Elizabeth (Liz) Spearman - Tri Borough Head of ACE  

 

 Direct Line: 020 7745 6610 

  Elizabeth.Spearman@lbhf.gov.uk 

 

 Richie Adeyeye - Tri Borough Lead Advisor (FPNs and Child Employment 

enquiries) 

 

 Direct Line: 020 7641 7616/020 7745 6611 

 Richie.Adeyeye@lbhf.gov.uk  

 

  Kyria Parsons – Lead Advisor (EHE enquiries) 
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 Direct Line: 020 7745 6615 

  Kyria.Parsons@lbhf.gov.uk 

 

 Kathy Costello - Tri Borough Children Missing Education (CME) and Data Officer 

 

 Direct Line: 020 7745 6613/07833 295 386 

 Kathy.Costello@lbhf.gov.uk 

 

(This team also deal with exclusions) 

Contact details for Youth Offending Services in Hammersmith & Fulham, 

Kensington & Chelsea and City of Westminster:    

 

 Alison Sabaroche – Hammersmith and Fulham Service Manager 

 

  Direct Line: 020 8753 4602    

  Alison.Sabaroche@lbhf.gov.uk 

 

 Elaine Weldon – The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea Service Manager 

 

  Direct Line: 020 7598 4712/07976 060 126 

  Elaine.Weldon@rbkc.gov.uk  

 

 Kiran Hayer – Westminster Service Manager 

 

  020 7641 5390   

  khayer@westminster.gov.uk  
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